

Broström is one of the leading logistics companies for the oil and chemical industry, focusing on industrial product and chemical tanker shipping and marine services. Broström is based worldwide, with the head offices in Göteborg, Sweden.

Press Release

Broström AB (publ) applies for delisting and convenes extraordinary general meeting

At the request of Maersk Product Tankers AB ("Maersk Product Tankers"), the board of Broström AB (publ) ("Broström") has resolved to apply for delisting of the company's B-shares that are listed on Nasdaq OMX Stockholm. At the request of Maersk Product Tankers, the board of Broström has also announced a notice to convene an extraordinary general meeting to be held on 16 February 2009 for the purposes of electing a new board consisting of representatives of Maersk Product Tankers AB.

The last day of trading in the company's B-shares on Nasdaq OMX Stockholm will be announced as soon as the company has received confirmation from Nasdaq OMX Stockholm.

Following completion of Maersk Product Tankers' public offer to the shareholders of Broström, Maersk Product Tankers AB controls approximately 97.3% of the shares and approximately 98.3% of the votes in Broström. Maersk Product Tankers has also announced its intention to request a squeeze-out of the Broström shares that are not held by Maersk Product Tankers AB.

Göteborg 27 January, 2009

The Board of Broström AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Lennart Simonsson, CEO of Broström, +46 31 61 61 00

Broström discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities markets Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 08:15 on 27 January, 2009

Broström AB (publ)

SE-403 30 Göteborg, Sweden Visiting address: Östra Hamngatan 7 Phone: +46 31 61 61 00 Fax: +46 31 711 80 30 E-mail: info@brostrom.se www.brostrom.com